
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, Colombo 01 invites 
sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the 
respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.  (E. mail /Fax offers as 
well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available 

for this purpose at Internal Audit Department in the mezzanine floor of the State Pharmaceuticals 
Corporation at No. 75, Sir Baron Jayatillake Mawatha, Colombo 1, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorised representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 
 
SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No. 
 

Closing Date Closing 
Time 

Item Quantity 

DHS/RSS/RQ/47/20 14.08.2020 2.00 pm Surgical Non-Consumables Please refer SPC 
web site 

       www.spc.lk 

DHS/RSS/RQ/48/20 14.08.2020 2.00 pm Surgical Consumables Please refer SPC 
web site 

       www.spc.lk 

DHS/RSS/RQ/49/20 14.08.2020 2.00 pm Drug Eluting Coronary Stents Please refer SPC 
web site 

       www.spc.lk 

DHS/RSS/RQ/50/20 14.08.2020 2.00 pm Surgical Non-Consumables Please refer SPC 
web site 

       www.spc.lk 

DHS/RSS/RQ/51/20 17.08.2020 2.00 pm Surgical Consumables Please refer SPC 
web site 

       www.spc.lk 

DHS/RSS/RQ/52/20 17.08.2020 2.00 pm Surgical Consumables Please refer SPC 
web site 

       www.spc.lk 

DHS/RSS/RQ/53/20 14.08.2020 2.00 pm Interlayered Cotton Wool  in various 
sizes 

Please refer SPC 
web site 

       www.spc.lk 

DHS/RSS/RQ/54/20 21.08.2020 2.00 pm Surgical Non-Consumables Please refer SPC 
web site 

       www.spc.lk 

DHS/RSS/RQ/1/21 14.08.2020 2.00 pm Mesh fixation device 5mm 
instrument, 35cm - 40cm shaft.  

2,600 Nos 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 

 
 
 

LAB 
ITEMS 
 

TENDER NO/BID 
REFERENCE 

CLOSING 
DATE 

CLOSING 
TIME 

ITEM QTY 

DHS/RL/97MHR/19 
 

13.08.2020 02.30 P.M. 2/50103101 -Brushes for cylinders, 
minimum overall length 700mm – Head 
length 400mm 
 
4/50105201 -Brushes for pipettes 8 x 75 x 
400mm 
 

120 Nos 
 
 
 
200 Nos 

DHS/RL/96SM/19 

 

13.08.2020 02.30 P.M. 03/43400501 

Formaldehyde solution BP/USP 
Containing not less than 36% by weight of 
Formaldehyde with methanol added to 
prevent polymetization. 
 

500,000ml 

DHS/RL/46MHR/20 
 

13.08.2020 02.30 P.M. Lab Items  Please refer SPC 
web site 

       www.spc.lk 

DHS/RL/98SSN/19 
 

13.08.2020 02.30 P.M. 52006001-TLC Plates flexible 20cm x 20cm 09 Nos 

DHS/RL/2WKL/21 
 

13.08.2020 02.30 P.M. Lab Item  Please refer SPC 
web site 

       www.spc.lk 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TENDER NO/BID 
REFERENCE 

CLOSING 
DATE 

CLOSING 
TIME 

ITEM QUANTITY 
 

DHS/RS/RQ/56/20 14.08.2020 2.00PM Plastic Rectal Speculum 500 Nos. 
 

DHS RS/RQ/57/20 14.08.2020 2.00P.M. Surgical Sutures 
various sizes 

3550 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/136/19 21.08.2020 2.00P.M. Extension Tubes for IV Lines 36,000 Nos. 

DHS/(M)/RS/RQ/01/20 18.08.2020  11.00A.M. Intra Ocular Lens 18,000 Nos.  

DHS/(M)/RS/RQ/02/20 14.08.2020  11.00A.M Intra Ocular Lens 
 

 

20,000 Nos. 



Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of State 
Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, No.75, Sir Baron Jayatillake Mawatha, Colombo 1.    
       
Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 of 

1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the award.  
 
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
 75, SIR BARON JAYATILLAKE MAWATHA 
COLOMBO 1 
SRI LANKA. 
 

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2335008/2344082   

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008/2326227/2335374 
E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk   
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

 
 

 

GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 
On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
75, SIR BARON JAYATILLAKE MAWATHA 
COLOMBO 1 
SRI LANKA. 

 

 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

